

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19255-19262/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2000 in OP 18507/00 etc.  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HOLLY CROSS HIGH SCH., THELLAKAM & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Benoy Thomas, adv. for  
Ms. Baby Krishnan, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The petitioners are not aggrieved by the order passed by the High Court, except to the limited extent that the High Court permitted the Government to give preference to Government and Aided Institutions while making allotment of Plus Two Course. The petitioners are not concerned with the rest of the judgment. On this limited question, issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) 11184-85 of 2000 & batch.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master