

>
SLP(C)No. 11184-11185 OF 2000
ITEM No.20

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11184-11185/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2000 in OP Nos.14202 and
14204 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FR. THOMAS THAYYIL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.11578/2000, SLP(C)No.12123-12125/2000, SLP(C)No.18077/2000,
SLP(C)No.18958/2000, SLP(C)No.19255-19262/2000, SLP(C)No.20715/2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Idaris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

S.L.P.(C) NOS.11184-11185, 12123-12125, 19255-19262,
20715, 18077 AND 18958 OF 2000 @@
CC

@@
C

.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek permission to withdraw the special leave petitions. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

S.L.P.(C) NO.11578 OF 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the respondent is permitted to file counter in one week. Rejoinder to be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

Call after Christmas holidays.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master